
	 1.	 GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander N Chief RAE16	 100	 99.7	 784 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 2.	 Ch. Terwin’s Call Your Bluff CD, RAE3	 83	 93.0	 449 
		  Australian Shepherd 

	 3.	 Ch. Kushnivas Winter Ash Seransil RAE2, AgN, AgIJ	 69	 93.5	 380 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	 4.	 Max CGN, CDX, RAE4, SHDX	 48	 96.7	 307 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

	 5.	 Scout RAE2	 52	 89.2	 234 
		  Retriever (Labrador)

	 6.	 Ch. Fishercreeks Northern Lights CGN, CDX, RAE	 36	 95.4	 225 
		  Retriever (Flat-coated)

	 7.	 Kidd’s Amazing Quick Tiffany CGN, CD, RAE	 41	 92.3	 224 
		  Pomeranian 

	 8.	 MOTCh. Jo Whirlwinds Island Rook CGN, RAE, WC, HT	 35	 95.7	 221 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	 9.	 Gratia’s All The Rave CDX, RAE	 34	 95.6	 212 
		  Shetland Sheepdog 

	 10.	 Stella CD, RAE	 34	 95.8	 207 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

 Top Rally 
           Dogs 2013

	 Total No. of Trials: 407
	 Total Entry: 8,979

Average Entry per Trial: 22.1
Total No. of Qualifying Dogs: 838

Total No. of Breeds: 108
Total No. of Qualifying Scores: 4,004

	 Top 10 Rally Dogs – All Breeds	 Trials	 Av. Score	 Points

Top Rally Dog, Golden Retriever, GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander N Chief 
RAE16, owned by Charlie & Joan MacMillan • Photo: nk + lc photography

The Top Rally Dogs system awards points based on a dog’s score each time it qualifies in Advanced and Excellent: score of 100, 8 points;  
98-99, 7 points; 95-97, 6 points; 90-94, 5 points; 85-89, 4 points; 80-84, 3 points; 75-79, 2 points; and 70-74, 1 point.



TOP RALLY DOGS 2013

Barbet (1)
1.	 Ch. Neigenuveaux’s Gambit CGN, PCD, RN	 2	 75.0	 4

Pointer (1)
1.	 Ch. Perryglen’s Flame N Fortune CGN, RA, FD	 1	 75.0	 2

Pointer (German Short-haired) (5)
1.	 Ch. Fourdiamonds Pied Piper CD, RA	 3	 91.3	 15
1.	 Ch. Fourdiamonds The Next Paige CD, RA	 3	 91.7	 15
2.	Ch. Vito Vom Osterberg CD, RA, FDX	 1	 95.0	 6
3.	 Peregrine’s Xperience Magic RN, AgN, AgNJ	 1	 94.0	 5
3.	 Ch. Sir William Von Breezycreek RN, FDJ	 2	 79.0	 5

Pointer (German Wire-haired) (1)
1.	 Ebbtide’s Sleepy Hollow CGN, CD, RE	 6	 93.3	 32

Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) (1)
1.	 Del Brave Flying Colours CD, RE, JH, WCI, DD	 2	 80.0	 5

Retriever (Curly-coated) (2)
1.	 Charwin Indi Chai Tea RE, WC	 5	 94.0	 27
2.	Kolipo’s Dark Nite RA, WC	 3	 84.0	 9

Retriever (Flat-coated) (11)
1.	 Ch. Fishercreeks Northern Lights CGN, CDX, RAE	 36	 95.4	 225
2.	Ch. Labrys Night Hawk’s Victory 	 9	 96.1	 55 
	 CGN, PCD, RE, JH, WCX
3.	 GCh. Blacklace Opal Isle Of Maaya 	 7	 93.4	 37 
	 CGN, CD, RE, JH, WC
4.	 Ch. Labrys Night Echo Of The North 	 4	 98.0	 27 
	 CGN, PCD, RA, JH, WC
5.	Ch. Fieldday First Star Dream CD, RE	 4	 94.8	 23

Retriever (Golden) (70)
1.	 GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander 	 100	 99.7	 784 
	 N Chief RAE16
2.	Ch. Sonshine Over Clitheroe 	 22	 95.0	 131 
	 CGN, CD, RAE, JH, WC
3.	 Ch. & MOTCh. Justmoor One O’Clock Jump 	 20	 97.1	 130 
	 CGN, RAE, TDX, JH, WCI
4.	 Quinleighblu’s Cassidy CGN, CDX, RAE10	 19	 97.1	 126
5.	Ch. & MOTCh. Canwins Guess L Take A Chance 	 14	 97.7	 95 
	 RAE2, AgI, AgIJ

	 1.	 GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander 	 100	 99.7	 784 
		  N Chief RAE16 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	2.	 Scout RAE2	 52	 89.2	 234 
		  Retriever (Labrador)

	3.	 Ch. Fishercreeks Northern Lights 	 36	 95.4	 225 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE 
		  Retriever (Flat-coated)

	4.	 Stella CD, RAE	 34	 95.8	 207 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

	5.	 OTCh. Society’s Lone Gunman CGN, RAE7	 28	 98.2	 196 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

	6.	 Ch. Hay-day’s Bit’o Gold 	 32	 93.5	 178 
		  At Dagobah CGN, CD, RAE 
		  Spaniel (American Cocker)

	 7.	 Tanash’s Celebrity Status CD, RE	 20	 98.3	 143 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

	8.	 Ch. Sonshine Over Clitheroe  
		  CGN, CD, RAE, JH, WC	 22	 95.0	 13 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	9.	 Ch. & MOTCh. Justmoor One 	 20	 97.1	 130 
		  O’Clock Jump CGN, RAE, TDX, JH, WCI 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	10.	 Quinleighblu’s Cassidy CGN, CDX, RAE10	 19	 97.1	 126 
		  Retriever (Golden)

THE TOP 10 SPORTING DOGS

THE TOP 5 IN EACH SPORTING BREED

Retriever (Labrador) (34)
1.	 Scout RAE2	 52	 89.2	 234
2.	Paevalleys Bring On The Rain 	 20	 91.4	 100 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE2, WC, AgN, AgNJ
3.	 Ch. & MOTCh. Pinebank Canu Doit Of Santosha 	 12	 93.2	 67 
	 CGN, RE, JH, WCX
4.	 Loyal Labradors Shayleigh CDX, RE, JH, WCX	 6	 97.5	 42
5.	Elkens Mister Love At Josabry CGN, PCD, RE	 8	 89.4	 39

Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling (25)
1.	 Foxgrove’s Just Push Play 	 12	 97.3	 81 
	 CDX, RE, WC, AgN, AgNJ
2.	OTCh. Yellowrose’s Murphy’s Oil 	 9	 99.3	 68 
	 CGN, RAE4, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ
3.	 Ch. Wassookeag Kit Katt For Kare 	 9	 93.6	 48 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ
4.	 Ch. Torlan’s Jumpin’ Jack Splash CD, RE, WC, DD	 8	 94.8	 47
5.	Roaneden’s Goddess Danica CGN, RA	 7	 94.3	 39

Setter (Gordon) (1)
1.	 Ch. Sassenach Garnet Star CGN, CDX, RAE	 1	 95.0	 6

Setter (Irish) (4)	
1.	 Ch. Vermelho Azalee Summer’s Song 	 4	 88.0	 18 
	 CGN, CD, RA, FDJ
2.	Ch. Kulana Geneieve CGN, CD, RN	 2	 97.5	 14
3.	 Carannagh’s Siannfair PCD, RN	 2	 89.0	 9
4.	 Ch. Thendhia Murphy Himself RA	 1	 100.0	 8

Setter (Irish Red & White) (2)
1.	 Ch. Whitehot’s Lady Of Dune 	 10	 96.6	 65 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE, AgN, AgNJ, AgNS, AgIJS
2.	Crossfire Woodland Pixie PCD, RN	 1	 75.0	 2

Spaniel (American Cocker) (24)
1.	 Ch. Hay-day’s Bit’o Gold At Dagobah 	 32	 93.5	 178 
	 CGN, CD, RAE
2.	Silverwood’s Elegantly Klad CGN, CD, RAE2	 10	 88.7	 43
3.	 Ch. Ania’s Jersey Boy At Dagobah CGN, CD, RE	 7	 95.0	 41
4.	 OTCh. Anntia’s Russet CGN, RE, AgNJ, SHDX	 4	 95.0	 24
5.	Dagobah’s Eyerish Cream CGN, CD, RAE	 4	 91.3	 19

Spaniel (Brittany) (4)
1.	 Ataboy’s Luminous Lucie CGN, CDX, RE	 7	 92.4	 37
2.	Porto Du Bayou De L’Aulnaie CGN, CD, RA 	 4	 83.8	 14
3.	 Ch. Islandview Holds All The Aces 	 2	 92.5	 10 
	 CGN, PCD, RA, AgNS
4.	 GCh. Kinwashkly Perty Chipper CGN, CD, RN	 1	 82.0	 3

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.
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Spaniel (English Cocker) (7)
1.	 Ranzfel Going Concern CDX, RE, TD	 8	 88.3	 34
2.	Ch. Malysse Divine Clémentine CD, RA, AgN, AgNJ	 4	 89.8	 18
3.	 Ch. Winfree’s Mr. Grumpy Gill CD, RA, TD	 3	 93.7	 15
4.	 Cedarstone’s Pixy Dust CGN, CD, RA	 2	 95.5	 11
5.	Ch. Sumdei Blues CGN, CDI, RA	 3	 84.3	 10

Spaniel (English Springer) (7)
1.	 Stella CD, RAE	 34	 95.8	 207
2.	OTCh. Society’s Lone Gunman CGN, RAE7	 28	 98.2	 196
3.	 Tanash’s Celebrity Status CD, RE	 20	 98.3	 143
4.	 Ch. Malysse Instant Réaction 	 18	 97.6	 125 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE, AgX, AgIJ
5.	Alynn’s Lightning Strike CGN, RE	 6	 88.3	 25

Spaniel (Field) (1)
1.	 Winfarthing’s Taliesin RA	 5	 96.8	 32

Spanish Water Dog (1)
1.	 Ch. Brasenia Concurrido Chasin Ewe 	 1	 98.0	 7 
	 CGN, CD, RA, HS, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ

THE TOP 5 IN EACH SPORTING BREED continued

Vizsla (Smooth) (11)
1.	 Ch. Varazs Kiralyi Kedvesem 	 14	 93.4	 78 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, FD, AgIS, AgIJS

2.	Ch. Varazs Napkelte Tyrone CGN, CD, RE	 18	 88.2	 76
3.	 Ch. Sansouci’s Gem North Of Forty-nine 	 6	 92.5	 34 
	 CGN, CD, RE, TD, FDJ
4.	 Akar First Secret’s Olive 	 5	 95.6	 30 
	 CGN, CD, RA, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ
5.	Comynara Cilarybryn Cantilena CGN, CD, RA, FD	 4	 98.5	 28
5.	Varazs Kedvesem Final Dance CGN, PCD, RA	 6	 90.0	 28

Weimaraner (16)
1.	 Ch. Koping Dangerous Mission CGN, PCD, RE	 7	 90.1	 34
2.	Greyghost’s Fuzzy Zone RA	 3	 93.3	 16
3.	 Ch. Nani’s N Jagmar’s Talisman RA	 3	 87.0	 12
4.	 Greyghost’s Fuzzy By Nature RE, AgN	 2	 92.5	 11
5.	 GChX Koping Win’weim Say It’s True 	 2	 91.0	 10 
	 CGN, RN, AgNS, AgNJS

	 1.	 Ch. Swiftwind Zarin Najam RE, FChX, AgN	 6	 91	 28 
		  Afghan Hound 

	2.	 OTCh. Rvrbnd’s Little Beagle Boy RA	 4	 96	 26 
		  Beagle 

	3.	 Mylo RA	 3	 97	 20 
		  Beagle 

	4.	 Ch. Afloat N RNB’s Bowen Isle Girl CGN, RA	 3	 97	 19 
		  Norrbottenspets 

	5.	 RNB’s Elmos World CGN, RE	 3	 95	 17 
		  Norrbottenspets 

	6.	 Ch. Merry Song’s High Life CD, RA	 3	 93	 16 
		  Beagle 

	 7.	 Ch. Trumphill Red Label 	 3	 92	 15 
		  CGN, RE, AgXS, AgXJS 
		  Rhodesian Ridgeback 

	 7.	 Ch. Amherst Woods I Have A Dream 	 3	 91	 15 
		  CGN, RA, FCh. 
		  Whippet 

	8.	 Ch. Polo Crime Of Passion At Xenos CGN, RA	 4	 84	 14 
		  Afghan Hound 

	8.	 Ch. Raffica’s Herat Click Your Heels RA	 2	 98	 14 
		  Afghan Hound 

	8.	 Branko’s Pretty Augie CGN, CD, RA	 3	 91	 14 
		  Beagle 

	9.	 Sedona Deja Vu CGN, RA	 3	 87	 13 
		  Borzoi 

	9.	 Ch. Mirage’s Kiya At Brandweer 	 3	 89	 13 
		  CGN, RA, FChX 
		  Pharaoh Hound 

	10.	 Ch. Naku N RNB’s Li’l Drummer Boy CGN, RE	 2	 96	 12 
		  Norrbottenspets 

	10.	 GChX Jahina’s Krugerrand CD, RE	 3	 87	 12 
		  Rhodesian Ridgeback

THE TOP 10 HOUNDS

Afghan Hound (5)
1.	 Ch. Swiftwind Zarin Najam RE, FChX, AgN	 6	 91.0	 28
2.	 Ch. Polo Crime Of Passion At Xenos CGN, RA	 4	 84.3	 14
2.	 Ch. Raffica’s Herat Click Your Heels RA 	 2	 98.0	 14
3.	 GCh. Polo’s Oolong To Me N Myway CGN, RN	 1	 96.0	 6
4.	 Ch. What A Weasel CGN, PCD, RN	 2	 76.5	 4

Beagle (6)
1.	 OTCh. Rvrbnd’s Little Beagle Boy RA	 4	 96.3	 26
2.	 Mylo RA	 3	 96.7	 20
3.	 Ch. Merry Song’s High Life CD, RA	 3	 92.7	 16
4.	 Branko’s Pretty Augie CGN, CD, RA	 3	 91.0	 14
5.	 Ch. Windyhill’s At Madison Avenue 	 2	 93.0	 10 
	 CD, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, SHDX

THE TOP 5 IN EACH HOUND BREED

Bloodhound (1)
1.	 Copperleigh’s Poker Face CGN, PCD, RN	 2	 85.5	 8

Borzoi (3)
1.	 Sedona Deja Vu CGN, RA	 3	 87.3	 13
2.	 Ch. Kinobi’s Blue Angel CGN, CDI, RE	 2	 85.0	 7
2.	 Ch. Norjon Kinobi’s Eight Ender CGN, PCD, RA	 3	 79.3	 7

Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) (1)
1.	 GChX Trakehndachs Wascally Wabbit CGN, RA, JE	 3	 85.3	 10

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.
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Alaskan Malamute (4)
1.	 Snowventure’s Ice Queen CGN, RA	 3	 86.0	 11
2.	 Nordichope’s Ontherock Kanata PCD, RN	 1	 86.0	 4
3.	 Ch. Moonsnoe’s The Dukes Pick CGN, RN	 1	 83.0	 3
3.	 Snowventure’s Ice Man RN	 1	 80.0	 3

Bernese Mountain Dog (28)
1.	 Ch. Backcntry Outwitoutplayoutlast CGN, RE	 11	 92.1	 56
2.	 Ch. Jovita Jetta Cierna Hviezda CGN, RE	 10	 90.0	 46
3.	 OTCh. Goldenbreez Mount Uriel Buddy 	 6	 98.3	 42 
	 CGN, RE, DD, AgNS, AgIJS
4.	 Nitroberner Abra Cadabra CDX, RE	 8	 87.8	 34
5.	 Ch. Henry Vom Gränzweg CGN, RE, DD	 6	 94.2	 33

Black Russian Terrier (2)
1.	 Midnightsolo Wriley RE	 6	 93.8	 34
2.	 Midnightsolo X-terra Yara CGN	 2	 91.0	 11

Boxer (10)
1.	 Ch. Bayridge’s Mustang Calypso CGN, CD, RE	 10	 88.4	 44
2.	 Pengalli’s Moonlight Paradise Treasure CGN, PCD, RE	 8	 82.3	 24
3.	 Ch. Cinnrheeheartacre Raisna Rukus CGN, CD, RE	 4	 91.5	 20
4.	 Derivabo Koloc Des Cascades RE	 5	 87.2	 19
5.	 Ch. Rikar’s Secret Recipe CGN, CD, RE	 3	 91.3	 15

Bullmastiff (5)
1.	 Ch. Bullmax Angie The Beautiful CGN, CD, RA 	 4	 95.3	 25
2.	 Daniers Dal Primo Hugo Hefner RA	 3	 96.7	 18
3.	 Knatchbull’s Payton RA	 2	 85.0	 7
4.	 Ch. Kristim’s Shadowknight Magnum CGN, CD, RA	 1	 80.0	 3
4.	 Ch. Leatherneck Chasing Independence CGN, RN	 1	 80.0	 3

	 1.	 Highlines Final Conflict CGN, CD, RAE2	 30	 91.6	 155 
		  Great Dane 

	2.	 Ridgehaven’s Oscar The Crouch CGN, CD, RE	 23	 93.9	 132 
		  Portuguese Water Dog 

	3.	 Fang CGN, CD, RE, AgN, AgNJ	 23	 93.7	 126 
		  Doberman Pinscher 

	4.	 GCh. Striders Sugarsugar Vwishmastr 	 17	 94.2	 100 
		  CGN, CDI, RE 
		  Great Dane 

	5.	 Ch. Ashemburg’s Fly By Night Thief 	 16	 94.1	 92 
		  CGN, CDX, RE 
		  Rottweiler 

	6.	 OTCh. Danandre Lyekka M8 Crown Jewel 	 14	 93.4	 77 
		  CGN, RE 
		  Doberman Pinscher 

	 7.	 Boland N Krimson’s Citation CGN, CDX, RE	 15	 92.1	 76 
		  Doberman Pinscher 

	8.	 Glengate’s Cincinnati Red CDX, RE	 12	 95.8	 73 
		  Doberman Pinscher 

	9.	 Ch. Backcntry Outwitoutplayoutlast CGN, RE	 11	 92.1	 56 
		  Bernese Mountain Dog 

	10.	 Ch. Jovita Jetta Cierna Hviezda CGN, RE	 10	 90.0	 46 
		  Bernese Mountain Dog 

	10.	 Ch. Somogy Gyöngye Elvira CGN, CD, RE	 9	 92.1	 46 
		  Great Dane

THE TOP 10 WORKING DOGS

THE TOP 5 IN EACH WORKING BREED

Doberman Pinscher (31)
1.	 Fang CGN, CD, RE, AgN, AgNJ	 23	 93.7	 126
2.	 OTCh. Danandre Lyekka M8 Crown Jewel CGN, RE	 14	 93.4	 77
3.	 Boland N Krimson’s Citation CGN, CDX, RE	 15	 92.1	 76
4.	 Glengate’s Cincinnati Red CDX, RE	 12	 95.8	 73
5.	 Alevique First And Last Cineli 	 6	 96.8	 38 
	 RE, AgNS, AgIJS, SHDM

Entlebucher Mountain Dog (1)
1.	 Cadence Oliva De Tierra Alta CGN, CD, RE	 2	 89.0	 9

Great Dane (12)
1.	 Highlines Final Conflict CGN, CD, RAE2	 30	 91.6	 155
2.	 GCh. Striders Sugarsugar Vwishmastr CGN, CDI, RE	 17	 94.2	 100
3.	 Ch. Somogy Gyöngye Elvira CGN, CD, RE	 9	 92.1	 46
4.	 Zephyr RE	 9	 88.9	 39
5.	 Ch. Genuine Cilka Z Radcickych Hvozdu CGN, CD, RE	 4	 82.0	 18
5.	 Ch. Richmore An Affair To Remember CGN, CD, RE	 5	 84.2	 18

Hovawart (2)
1.	 Cosak Des Trois Petits Diables CGN, CD, RA, DD	 3	 94.3	 17
2.	 Doutchka Dei Guardiani Della Foresta Nera CGN, RE	 1	 89.0	 4

Leonberger (1)
1.	 Ch. Kumnc Myles Of Birch Bark CGN, CD, RE, DD	 4	 91.0	 20

Mastiff (1)
1.	 Ridgeport Zuis CGN, PCD, RN	 2	 84.0	 7

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.

Dachshund (Standard Wire-haired) (2)
1.	 Scout’s Totally Wired Tazz CGN, PCD, RA	 4	 80.3	 10
2.	 Ch. Withensea Johnny Thunder 	 1	 96.0	 6 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE, TD, AgNS, AgNJS

Greyhound (1)
1.	 Ch. Windrock Calico Sue CGN, RE	 2	 91.5	 10

Norrbottenspets (3)
1.	 Ch. Afloat N RNB’s Bowen Isle Girl CGN, RA	 3	 97.0	 19
2.	 RNB’s Elmos World CGN, RE	 3	 94.7	 17
3.	 Ch. Naku N RNB’s Li’l Drummer Boy CGN, RE	 2	 95.5	 12

THE TOP 5 IN EACH HOUND BREED continued

Pharaoh Hound (1)
1.	 Ch. Mirage’s Kiya At Brandweer CGN, RA, FChX	 3	 88.7	 13

Rhodesian Ridgeback (4)
1.	 Ch. Trumphill Red Label CGN, RE, AgXS, AgXJS	 3	 91.7	 15
2.	 GChX Jahina’s Krugerrand CD, RE	 3	 87.0	 12
3.	 Ch. Enigma’s Daydream Believer RN	 1	 99.0	 7
4.	 Ch. Kopera’s Rockstar Red CGN, RN	 1	 80.0	 3

Whippet (1)
1.	 Ch. Amherst Woods I Have A Dream CGN, RA, FCh.	 3	 90.7	 15

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS
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	 1.	 Tollchester Black Vortex 	 20	 97.1	 131 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXV 
		  Manchester Terrier 

	2.	 Linwell Cabaret’s Little Ember 	 21	 92.5	 113 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, AgI, AgNJ 
		  Cairn Terrier 

	3.	 Michl R Redneck Reflection CD, RE	 14	 93.3	 79 
		  American Staffordshire Terrier 

	4.	 Regalridge Batman RE	 16	 90.7	 77 
		  Welsh Terrier 

	5.	 Ch. Mersey Double Your Pleasure 	 15	 91.5	 76 
		  CGN, CD, RAE, AgNS, AgNJS 
		  Manchester Terrier 

	6.	 Ch. Chess At A Gamble CGN, CD, RAE2, JE	 12	 92.8	 66 
		  Scottish Terrier 

	 7.	 Darkstar Dreamtime RA	 13	 90.2	 62 
		  Manchester Terrier 

	8.	 Strykur’s Panda Bear CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ	 7	 96.4	 46 
		  Schnauzer (Miniature)

	9.	 Envoy Foxy II Margitte Larissa CGN, PCD, RE	 8	 93.5	 44 
		  Schnauzer (Miniature)

	10.	 Ch. Kenwood’s Just NV Mee CGN, CDI, RAE	 8	 92.0	 43 
		  Irish Terrier 

THE TOP 10 TERRIERS
	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

Airedale Terrier (4)
1.	 Liannes Tupper Labranche RA	 5	 96.6	 32
2.	 Skyecroft Return To Me RA, AgI, AgNJ	 4	 88.3	 17
3.	 Shawndee’s Troubadour CD, RA, DD, AgNJS	 3	 93.3	 15
4.	 Cooleamber Peaseblossom CGN, RA	 1	 71.0	 1

American Staffordshire Terrier (3)
1.	 Michl R Redneck Reflection CD, RE	 14	 93.3	 79
2.	 Ch. Grnlf’s No Holds Barred CGN, CD, RA	 3	 90.3	 14
3.	 Divinity’s Chianti Superiore CGN, PCD, RE, TD, UTD	 2	 94.5	 11

Australian Terrier (1)
1.	 Bullseye’s All Of U CGN, CDX, RE	 6	 91.3	 30

THE TOP 5 IN EACH TERRIER BREED

Border Terrier (4)
1.	 Ch. Elwha’s Juan Ta Win RE, SE	 4	 91.0	 19
2.	 Ch. & OTCh. Bernfield Look What’s Brew’n 	 3	 94.7	 18 
	 RE, AgIS, AgNJS
3.	 Ch. Fernrigg’s Virtuoso CGN, RA, TD	 3	 90.0	 14
4.	 Ch. Ryswood’s North Of Sixty CGN, RE, SE	 1	 92.0	 5

Bull Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. Zircons Amarantine Audris CGN, RA	 3	 78.7	 8

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.

Newfoundland (4)
1.	 Ch. Cucarricks Bank’in On Lunchbox CGN, CD, RA, DD	5	 90.4	 24
2.	 Jalynn’s Revive A Dream CD, RN	 2	 90.0	 9
3.	 Fertilecreek Eska RN	 1	 98.0	 7
4.	 GCh. Cucarrick’s Amongst The Waves 	 1	 78.0	 2 
	 CGN, CD, RE, DD, WRD

Portuguese Water Dog (13)
1.	 Ridgehaven’s Oscar The Crouch CGN, CD, RE	 23	 93.9	 132
2.	 Ch. Baywood Sask River Mission CD, RA, AgI, AgIJ	 5	 93.8	 27
3.	 Ch. Charbr Dancing By The Sea 	 4	 96.5	 25 
	 CGN, CD, RA, TD, AgN
4.	 Kortun’s Hershey Kisses CD, RA	 3	 93.0	 17
5.	 Lowport’s Ballistic Force CGN, CDX, RE	 3	 90.3	 14

Rottweiler (12)
1.	 Ch. Ashemburg’s Fly By Night Thief CGN, CDX, RE	 16	 94.1	 92
2.	 Ch. Stonerose Tegan Vom Khayrick CGN, CDX, RE	 8	 90.0	 37
3.	 GCh. Braesides Edinburgh Von Bach CGN, CD, RE, TD	6	 93.8	 34
3.	 Ch. Elswicks Rock Of Kourage CGN, CD, RE	 9	 85.3	 34
4.	 Ch. Brooklane’s Andi Almighty RA	 3	 97.0	 19
5.	 Rintelna’s Torriadore CGN, RE	 4	 90.5	 18

THE TOP 5 IN EACH WORKING BREED continued

Samoyed (4)
1.	 Sancha N Krosspaw’s Kiska RA	 3	 95.3	 17
2.	 Ch. Vanderbilts Ice It Up Dushanbe CGN, CD, RA	 3	 83.7	 9
3.	 Ch. Snowstar Cirque Du Kooza CGN, RA	 1	 77.0	 2
4.	 Ch. Sancha’s Magic Morgan RN	 1	 70.0	 1

Schnauzer (Giant) (3)
1.	 Akerblommans Accra CGN, CDX, RE	 7	 94.9	 42
2.	 Ch. Aerdenhout’s Catch The Wind RN	 1	 97.0	 6
3.	 Momentumm Starhawk CGN, RN, DD, HT	 1	 84.0	 3

Schnauzer (Standard) (5)
1.	 Carriagelane Double A CGN, CD, RA, AgI, AgIJ	 4	 88.5	 17
2.	 Ch. Shana’s Never Say Never RA	 2	 95.5	 12
3.	 Ch., OTCh. & AgMCh. Shana-n-peppermills 	 2	 90.0	 9 
	 Magic Tears RE, TD, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ
4.	 Ch. Dazzle-dubonnet Ze Zahrabske CD, RN	 2	 81.0	 6
5.	 GChX Dinsdale Champagne Celebration CGN, RN	 2	 76.0	 4

Siberian Husky (10)
1.	 Wolfriver’s Technical Knockout RE	 5	 87.4	 20
2.	 Ch. Wolfriver Just For Me En Vogue RA	 3	 95.7	 18
3.	 Trinacria’s Grey Wolf	 3	 88.7	 14
4.	 Ch. Sheytan’s Beauty Gloria By Trinacria RA	 3	 89.0	 13
5.	 Kortar’s Keeper Of The Flame CD, RN, SD	 2	 95.0	 12

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS



TOP RALLY DOGS 2013

	 1.	 Kidd’s Amazing Quick Tiffany CGN, CD, RAE	 41	 92.3	 224 
		  Pomeranian 

	2.	 Riverrun’s Reach For The Sky RE	 31	 93.4	 167 
		  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

	3.	 Ch. Revelry Masquerade 	 21	 91.3	 102 
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgNJ 
		  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

	4.	 Ch. Sonrisas Lil Pawz Koko 	 12	 96.8	 78 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE, AgNS, AgNJS 
		  Havanese 

	5.	 Calinours Touch Of Faith CD, RAE	 15	 91.3	 72 
		  Pug 

	6.	 Angelwing’s Summer Spirit 	 19	 85.3	 69 
		  CD, RE, AgIS, AgIJS 
		  Papillon 

	 7.	 Hamaara’s Sameea Late Surprise RE	 16	 87.6	 67 
		  Pomeranian 

	8.	 Tallygolds Pied Piper RE	 10	 95.0	 58 
		  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

	9.	 Gingery’s Scarlet The Harlot CDX, RE	 7	 89.0	 42 
		  Chinese Crested Dog

	10.	 Ch. Canisphere Lestweforget RE	 6	 95.7	 36 
		  Papillon

THE TOP 10 TOY DOGS
	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel (13)
1.	 Riverrun’s Reach For The Sky RE	 31	 93.4	 167
2.	 Ch. Revelry Masquerade CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgNJ	 21	 91.3	 102
3.	 Tallygolds Pied Piper RE	 10	 95.0	 58
4.	 Ch. Brinklow Lord Merlyn De Clare 	 5	 95.8	 30 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgNS
5.	 Ch. Moyola Scallywag Siobhan CD, RA	 6	 88.8	 26

Chihuahua (Long Coat) (3)
1.	 Crystaljems Itzabird Itzaplane CGN, CD, RA	 5	 92.4	 26
2.	 Arkland Kreme Caramel CGN, RA	 3	 85.3	 11
3.	 Lucy CGN, RA	 3	 82.0	 9

Chinese Crested Dog (1)
1.	 Gingery’s Scarlet The Harlot CDX, RE	 7	 89.0	 42

THE TOP 5 IN EACH TOY BREED

Havanese (3)
1.	 Ch. Sonrisas Lil Pawz Koko 	 12	 96.8	 78 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE, AgNS, AgNJS
2.	 Everspring Just A Mosel CGN, RA	 4	 70.0	 15
3.	 Mystykalsky’s Gemma Redstone CGN	 2	 86.5	 8

Italian Greyhound (3)
1.	 Ch. Dierking-Margo CGN, RA	 3	 86.7	 12
2.	 Triskellalice CGN, RA	 3	 86.0	 11
3.	 GChX Diavolino’s Starfire CGN, CD, RA	 2	 81.0	 5

Miniature Pinscher (2)
1.	 MacPherson’s Tribute To Jade RE	 5	 83.4	 18
2.	 Ch. Littlefeat’s Joyeux Noel RE	 4	 85.3	 15

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

Cairn Terrier (5)
1.	 Linwell Cabaret’s Little Ember 	 21	 92.5	 113 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, AgI, AgNJ
2.	 Ch. Grastar’s Gotta Gem Again CGN, CD, RE	 3	 91.0	 16
3.	 Ch. Warkshire’s Macbeth Sterling CD, RE, TDX, UTD	 3	 82.3	 10
4.	 Ch. Dalbeattie’s Daylily CGN, CDX, RE	 2	 88.0	 8
5.	 Wee Bonnie Morna Of Cairnpit CGN, CD, RE	 1	 77.0	 2

Dandie Dinmont Terrier (1)
1.	 Glahms Golden Soliloquy CD, RA, HT, SDSS	 4	 82.8	 12

Fox Terrier (Wire) (2)
1.	 Ch. & AgMCh. Glaswire’s King Solo 	 3	 95.7	 18 
	 CGN, CD, RA, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ
2.	 Pignonrouge Dolly RA	 4	 83.3	 13

Irish Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. Kenwood’s Just NV Mee CGN, CDI, RAE	 8	 92.0	 43

Manchester Terrier (5)
1.	 Tollchester Black Vortex 	 20	 97.1	 131 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXV
2.	 Ch. Mersey Double Your Pleasure 	 15	 91.5	 76 
	 CGN, CD, RAE, AgNS, AgNJS
3.	 Darkstar Dreamtime RA	 13	 90.2	 62
4.	 Mersey’s Maniac Mitch RE	 5	 95.2	 29
5.	 Ch. Blue Moon’s Irresistible Fool CD, RN	 1	 96.0	 6

THE TOP 5 IN EACH TERRIER BREED continued

Norfolk Terrier (1)
1.	 Souyen’s East Kootenay Kayla CGN, RN	 1	 89.0	 4

Norwich Terrier (1)
1.	 Dralion’s Acacia Kirkwood CGN, CD, RA	 6	 94.3	 35

Schnauzer (Miniature) (12) 
1.	 Strykur’s Panda Bear CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ	 7	 96.4	 46
2.	 Envoy Foxy II Margitte Larissa CGN, PCD, RE	 8	 93.5	 44
3.	 Schnauzee’s Emma Gonna Getcha 	 4	 95.8	 24 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, AgNV, AgNJV
4.	 Debessiere Summer Sky CD, RA	 3	 97.7	 19
4.	 Ch. Marwyn’s I Luv Reese To Pieces CGN, CDX, RE	 3	 97.3	 19
5.	 Auroraglen Artful Archie CGN, CD, RE	 3	 91.7	 16

Scottish Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. Chess At A Gamble CGN, CD, RAE2, JE	 12	 92.8	 66

Welsh Terrier (1)
1.	 Regalridge Batman RE	 16	 90.7	 77

West Highland White Terrier (1)
1.	 Delcourt’s Lady’s Knight CGN, PCD, RA	 1	 82.0	 3

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.
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Bichon Frise (1)
1.	 Ch. Chonday Yoannewyn Nica’s Dream RA	 4	 90.5	 18

Boston Terrier (2)
1.	 Dorkay’s Markus My Word RN	 1	 100.0	 8
2.	 Ch. Tayann Abacab’s Keeping Rhythm RA	 1	 84.0	 3

Bulldog (1)
1.	 Symarun’s Wanna Be CGN, RE	 2	 98.0	 13

Dalmatian (2)
1.	 Ch. Cimarron From Dreams Came Dots CGN, RN	 2	 93.5	 11
2.	 Ch. Cristabo Mistletoe Kiss CGN, RN	 1	 82.0	 3

Lowchen (1)
1.	 Nutrax Tassle The Hassle RA	 5	 83.6	 18

Poodle (Miniature) (11)
1.	 Max CGN, CDX, RAE4, SHDX	 48	 96.7	 307
2.	 Ch. Lyric’s Sew It Seems CDX, RE	 9	 96.0	 57
3.	 Cartier Bella Estrella Goya 	 6	 98.8	 42 
	 CDX, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ
4.	 Ch. Tyramara’s Tiny Topiary CDX, RE	 7	 93.7	 41
5.	 Ch. Lemuria’s Kallysta Wanna B Yu 	 6	 97.5	 39 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ

THE TOP 5 IN EACH NON-SPORTING BREED

Poodle (Standard) (47)
1.	 Ch. Kushnivas Winter Ash Seransil RAE2, AgN, AgIJ	 69	 93.5	 380
2.	 MOTCh. Jo Whirlwinds Island Rook 	 35	 95.7	 221 
	 CGN, RAE, WC, HT
3.	 Ch. Crystalton’s Malcolm Mackenzie CGN, CD, RAE	 30	 92.6	 159
4.	 Karbits TNT Rudolph Valentino	 21	 95.4	 128 
	 CGN, CDI, RAE, JH, WC
5.	 Wintergarden’s Fantasia RAE	 18	 94.1	 101

Schipperke (2)
1.	 Mardeck’s Princess Diaries RA	 2	 98.5	 14
2.	 Ch. Ritcheiver Belizean Blue CGN, PCD, RN	 1	 98.0	 7

Shiba Inu (1)
1.	 Ch. Asgoodasitgets At Mtn High CGN, CD, RE	 3	 96.7	 19

Shih Tzu (1)
1.	 Rustinwood’s Reigning Jewel 	 14	 94.6	 81 
	 CGN, CD, RAE, AgN, AgNJ

Tibetan Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. Adominos To Jo So Raven Apeel CD, RA	 3	 93.3	 17

	 1.	 Ch. Kushnivas Winter Ash Seransil 	 69	 93.5	 380 
		  RAE2, AgN, AgIJ 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	2.	 Max CGN, CDX, RAE4, SHDX	 48	 96.7	 307 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

	3.	 MOTCh. Jo Whirlwinds Island Rook 	 35	 95.7	 221 
		  CGN, RAE, WC, HT 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	4.	 Ch. Crystalton’s Malcolm Mackenzie 	 30	 92.6	 159 
		  CGN, CD, RAE 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	5.	 Karbits TNT Rudolph Valentino 	 21	 95.4	 128 
		  CGN, CDI, RAE, JH, WC 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	6.	 Wintergarden’s Fantasia RAE	 18	 94.1	 101 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	 7.	 Rustinwood’s Reigning Jewel 	 14	 94.6	 81 
		  CGN, CD, RAE, AgN, AgNJ 
		  Shih Tzu 

	8.	 Ch. Lyric’s Sew It Seems CDX, RE	 9	 96.0	 57 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

	9.	 Cartier Bella Estrella Goya 	 6	 98.8	 42 
		  CDX, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

	10.	 Ch. Tyramara’s Tiny Topiary CDX, RE	 7	 93.7	 41 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

THE TOP 10 NON-SPORTING DOGS
	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.

Papillon (13)
1.	 Angelwing’s Summer Spirit CD, RE, AgIS, AgIJS	 19	 85.3	 69
2.	 Ch. Canisphere Lestweforget RE	 6	 95.7	 36
3.	 Salatino Le Temps Des Amours CD, RA, AgX, AgIJ	 5	 86.6	 19
4.	 Bluechip Midnight Moment RA, AgNJ	 3	 97.0	 18
5.	 OTCh. Canisphere’s Wild Wilma CGN, RAE, TDX, HS	 2	 98.5	 14
5.	 Castel’s Clark Gable RA	 3	 89.7	 14

Pomeranian (7)
1.	 Kidd’s Amazing Quick Tiffany CGN, CD, RAE	 41	 92.3	 224
2.	 Hamaara’s Sameea Late Surprise RE	 16	 87.6	 67
3.	 Kismutt’s Rusty Red Victorian CGN, CDI, RE	 5	 90.0	 23
4.	 Ch. Crystalton Says It All RA	 4	 87.0	 15
5.	 Firesprite’s Dark N Bold CGN, RA	 2	 87.0	 8

Poodle (Toy) (5)
1.	 OTCh. Loynachans Silver Doriann RE	 4	 89.0	 26
2.	 Toysrus Fireworks Topaz CDX, RE	 4	 96.0	 24
3.	 Ch. Lyn-del Ravendune Autum Leaf CGN, CD, RE	 4	 92.0	 23
4.	 Rueshonn’s Cindmisty Milestone RN	 1	 90.0	 5
5.	 Ch. Trucolrz Silver Staticdelrocko RN, AgNJS	 1	 70.0	 1

THE TOP 5 IN EACH TOY BREED continued

Pug (5)
1.	 Calinours Touch Of Faith CD, RAE	 15	 91.3	 72
2.	 Benjac Petite Susette CD, RE	 3	 84.3	 11
2.	 Goldenponds Sweet Amberton CGN, RE	 2	 95.0	 11
2.	 Shijo N’mar-j’s Katy Too RA	 3	 84.7	 11
3.	 Ch. Heubergs Sneak Thief RN	 1	 89.0	 4

Toy Fox Terrier (1)
1.	 Envoy Mimi’s Mr Zakman CGN, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ	 6	 89.0	 27

Toy Manchester Terrier (2)
1.	 GChX Deebet’s King Arthur 	 7	 91.6	 35 
	 CGN, PCD, RE, AgI, AgIJ, AgNS, AgNJS
2.	 Ch. Ladyday’s Jellyroll Morton 	 3	 93.0	 16 
	 RA, AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgNS, AgXJS, AgXV

Yorkshire Terrier (2)
1.	 Oscar RA	 2	 92.3	 16
2.	 Seifer’s Blue Chip Stock CD, RA	 3	 80.0	 8

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS
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Australian Cattle Dog (4)
1.	 Agassiz’s Mighty Brooke CGN, CD, RE, AgN, AgNJ	 6	 85.2	 22
2.	 Rhett CD, RA	 3	 92.0	 16
3.	 Ch. Merrigang Winter Night RN	 2	 91.0	 10
4.	 Fauna River Ranch CDX, RA	 1	 79.0	 2

Australian Shepherd (55)
1.	 Ch. Terwin’s Call Your Bluff CD, RAE3	 83	 93.0	 449
2.	 Ch. Novacoast Calculated Risk CGN, CD, RE, DD	 16	 94.8	 96
3.	 Stargate’s Mardi Gras Twist CGN, RE, AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ	 7	 99.1	 52
4.	 Stargate’s Red Pepper Twist CD, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ	 7	 98.6	 50
5.	 Justus Oreo McFlurry CD, RE	 8	 95.5	 48

Bearded Collie (4)
1.	 Ch. & OTCh. Nonesuch D’Arque Black Sensation 	 10	 98.3	 72 
	 RE, AgI, AgNJ
2.	 Ch. Elderslie’s Be Wise Be Knowing CGN, PCD, RA	 3	 92.0	 15
3.	 Ch. Skimmerhorns Envious Spirit CDX, RA	 2	 95.0	 12
4.	 GChX Motlikru Buaidh Earth Angel CGN, RN, HT	 1	 77.0	 2

Belgian Shepherd Dog (29)
1.	 Houseofterv’s Simply Shocking RA, TD, AgN, AgIJ	 6	 97.8	 41
2.	 Nicha’s Tristan CD, RE	 6	 97.3	 38
3.	 House Of Terv’s Tailor Made CD, RA, TD, AgI, AgIJ	 6	 95.2	 35
4.	 OTCh. Mapbella Delapagaille Sierra RA, AgN, AgNJ	 5	 97.0	 33
5.	 Delancey’s Kleen-Kut Kodi CDX, RE	 4	 99.0	 29

Border Collie (14)
1.	 Thistlecrestzac CGN, CDX, RAE2, AgI, AgIJ	 18	 97.5	 121
2.	 Summer Tyme CDX, RAE2, AgNJ, AgNS, 	 20	 93.4	 109 
	 AgNJS, AgIJV, SHDMX
3.	 Kims Gyp RE	 8	 87.0	 33
4.	 Brackenhill Special Agent Scully CD, RA, AgN, AgNJ	 4	 99.8	 31
4.	 Double R Lady CGN, CD, RE, TD	 6	 94.2	 35
5.	 Brackenhill Wishfull Thinking CD, RA	 3	 98.7	 21

THE TOP 5 IN EACH HERDING BREED

Bouvier des Flandres (14)
1.	 Ch. Boyero Just A Dreamer 	 13	 91.1	 64 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgIS, AgNJS
2.	 Vishnu Voss De La Wallonie 	 6	 96.5	 39 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgNS, AgNJS
3.	 Railgardens Grizzly Adams CGN, CDI, RA, 	 5	 97.0	 31
4.	 Fantaisie De Shiva-w Du Clos De La Luette 	 4	 93.0	 22 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgNS, AgNJS
5.	 Castenuel Dakota Storm De RE	 6	 84.3	 21

Briard (1)
1.	 Sandsprite’s But When CDX, RA, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ	 2	 91.0	 9

Collie (Rough) (10)
1.	 Token’s Ruby Slippers CGN, RE	 25	 91.3	 129
2.	 Thistlebrae Come Dancing CGN, CD, RA, 	 4	 98.0	 27
3.	 Colwick’s Brodie RE, HS	 6	 87.8	 25
4.	 Ch. Cherfire Spenclyn Winter’s Eve CGN, CD,I RE, DD	 4	 94.8	 23
4.	 Livingwater Too Hot To Handle RA	 5	 89.8	 23
5.	 Ch. Bannerstone Feoras Impishdebut CGN, RA	 3	 90.0	 14

Collie (Smooth) (2)
1.	 Ch., OTCh., HChA & DCh. Signet’s “Way To Go!” 	 4	 96.5	 24 
	 Woodruff CGN, RAE, DD, HA, 
	 HAS, SDA, HX, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ
2.	 Kerhaven’s Mystic Legend CGN, CD, RA	 1	 86.0	 4

Dutch Sheepdog (2)
1.	 Flower Power Des Uns Et Des Autres RE	 7	 94.4	 42
2.	 Smudge Du Bouleau Blanc RA	 3	 94.7	 17

Finnish Lapphund (1)
1.	 Ch. Sugarok Snowventure To Canada RA	 3	 87.7	 13

German Shepherd Dog (40)
1.	 Tersha’s Viva Las Vegas CGN, CD, RE	 23	 96.8	 153
2.	 Cardshark’s Peggy Sue CD, RAE	 20	 97.7	 139
3.	 Wicca Von Lucescu CD, RAE4	 17	 95.3	 104
4.	 Ch. Appleridge’s New Sfari CGN, CDX, RE	 15	 95.9	 94
5.	 Cardshark’s Quinta CGN, CDX, RE	 8	 93.9	 48

	 1.	 Ch. Terwin’s Call Your Bluff CD, RAE3	 83	 93.0	 449 
		  Australian Shepherd 

	2.	 Gratia’s All The Rave CDX, RAE	 34	 95.6	 212 
		  Shetland Sheepdog 

	3.	 Ch. Willowglyn Blue Book CGN, CD, RAE	 26	 94.7	 155 
		  Shetland Sheepdog 

	4.	 Tersha’s Viva Las Vegas CGN, CD, RE	 23	 96.8	 153 
		  German Shepherd Dog 

	5.	 Cardshark’s Peggy Sue CD, RAE	 20	 97.7	 139 
		  German Shepherd Dog 

	6.	 Grandgables A Caribbean Flirt CGN, CD, RE	 20	 97.3	 134 
		  Shetland Sheepdog 

	 7.	 Token’s Ruby Slippers CGN, RE	 25	 91.3	 129 
		  Collie (Rough)

	 7.	 Futurehaven Chips Ahoy 	 32	 86.7	 129 
		  CGN, RE, AgN, AgNJ 
		  Shetland Sheepdog 

	8.	 Thistlecrestzac CGN, CDX, RAE2, AgI, AgIJ	 18	 97.5	 121 
		  Border Collie 

	9.	 Summer Tyme CDX, RAE2, AgNJ, 	 20	 93.4	 109 
		  AgNS, AgNJS, AgIJV, SHDMX 
		  Border Collie 

10.	 Jerandcourt’s Drops O’Jupiter 	 16	 97.9	 108 
		  CDX, RE, AgI, AgIJ 
		  Norwegian Buhund

THE TOP 10 HERDING DOGS
	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.
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Norwegian Buhund (2)
1.	 Jerandcourt’s Drops O’Jupiter CDX, RE, AgI, AgIJ	 16	 97.9	 108
2.	 Ch. & MOTCh. Kyon’s Freidige Aesir CGN, RE, DD	 2	 99.5	 15

Old English Sheepdog (1)
1.	 Blueshire’s Mollymac Of Leod RA	 1	 87.0	 4

Polish Lowland Sheepdog (1)
1.	 Ch. Frodo Du Domaine De Polana CD, RN	 1	 95.0	 6

Shetland Sheepdog (65)
1.	 Gratia’s All The Rave CDX, RAE	 34	 95.6	 212
2.	 Ch. Willowglyn Blue Book CGN, CD, RAE	 26	 94.7	 155
3.	 Grandgables A Caribbean Flirt CGN, CD, RE	 20	 97.3	 134
4.	 Futurehaven Chips Ahoy CGN, RE, AgN, AgNJ	 32	 86.7	 129
5.	 Ch. Dalgarnoch Kalista RE	 14	 90.0	 67

THE TOP 5 IN EACH HERDING BREED continued

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) (8)
1.	 Bluetrix Henry Over N Under CGN, RE, AgNJ	 15	 85.1	 56
2.	 Esrohollow’s Midnight Morgan CD, RE	 6	 95.0	 35
3.	 Finnshavn Ffeiry Ffairie CGN, RE, HT AgN, AgNJV	 4	 96.8	 25
4. 	Ch. East Dawn Victory Ridge 	 3	 92.0	 16 
	 CGN, CD, RE, HT, HSS, SDSS
4.	 Ch. Bluetrix Remington Ranch Hand 	 4	 86.3	 16 
	 CGN, RA, HT, SDSS
5.	 Waibourne Bales Of Barley CGN, RA, AgNJ	 3	 88.7	 13

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) (9)
1.	 OTCh. & AgMCh. Colburn Tegwen 	 6	 95.8	 35 
	 CGN, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ
2.	 GChX Curig Faerietale Coriander CGN, CD, RE	 8	 86.3	 31
3.	 Foxshire Jazz It Up With Capers! CD, RE	 4	 99.3	 30
4.	 Ch. Quietude Moonlight In Kintyre CGN, CD, RE	 6	 83.0	 20
5.	 Curig Faretale Quest For Glory CD, RA	 1	 90.0	 5

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.


